
NEW MEXICO FINANCIAL INSTITUTION HOLIDAYS – 2019 

Financial institutions, notwithstanding the provisions of Sections 12-5-1 through 12-5-9 NMSA 

1978, may observe the following legal holidays: 

New Year’s Day Tuesday, January 1, 2019 

Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 21, 2019 

Washington’s Birthday Monday, February 18, 2019 

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2019 

Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2019 

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2019 

Columbus Day Monday, October 14, 2019 

Veterans’ Day Monday, November 11, 2019 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2019 

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2019 

Bank Holidays are established by Section 58-5-7 NMSA 1978:  “Nothing in this section shall be 

deemed to require a bank to close or cease operating any remote financial service unit installed 

pursuant to the Remote Financial Service Unit Act (58-16-1 NMSA 1978) or an automated teller 

machines located on the bank premises during all or any part of a legal bank holiday.” 

*Whenever one of these bank holidays falls on a Sunday, the following Monday is a legal bank

holiday.  Whenever one of these bank holidays falls on a Saturday, that Saturday and the preceding 

Friday are legal bank holidays. 


